
A

A

Genehmigung / Approval / Goedkeuring

Kundenname:
Client name:
Klantnaam:

Datum:
Date:
Datum:

Unterschrift:
Signature:
Handtekening:

Firmenstempel:
Company stamp:

Firmastempel:

3700

0

4787

0

4480

28749

2865

18402178

3660

15

286550

354106111253071

3051

2540

8150

Modelnaam Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Colour Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00088 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend See List None x 95x2128 57,315

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Voorspant type H8-37 See List - Storage building H7 128,709

- 9 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-02 0 0 HM 20-09-2021 Tussenspant type H8-37 See List - Storage building H7-33 159,477

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-03 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserails H8 See List - Storage building H8 277,106

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-05 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak en zijkant See List - Storage building H6 1014,609

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-06 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Frame FW/BW incl. OD/RD and LD2 See List - Storage building H6 89,629

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-06-01 0 0 HM 03-12-2021 Base rail FW OD/RD + LD2 See List - Storage building H8 11,779

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-07 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Frame FW/BW closed See List - Storage building H8 110,565

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-07-02 0 0 HM 03-12-2021 Base rail FW/BW closed See List - Storage Building H8 23,377

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Wind braces H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 110,800

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-01 0 0 HM 1-10-21 Wind braces FW/BW and roof H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 64,399

- 3 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-07 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Cables side wall H7/H8-37 See List - Storage Building H7/H8-37 15,467

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wand en dakbeplating H8-37 See List - Storage building H6 2220,258

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Dakbeplating See List - Storage building H6 1032,400

- 6 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-01-01 0 0 HM 13-07-2021 Dakbeplating start met 3x volle plaat See List - Storage building H6 145,041

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-02 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wandbeplating See List - Storage building H6 1150,900

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-10 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Trimmen See List - Storage building H6 216,894

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-10-01 0 0 HM 12-05-2021 Lekdorpel onderzijde See List - Storage building H6 51,953

39 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00148-08-02 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Wind brace side wall H7/H8-37 See List - Storage building H7/H8-37 Wind brace - 4147 3,291

39 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00148-08-02-01 1 0 HM 10-08-2021 Steel cable H7/H8-37 side wall 10mm See List - Storage Building H7/H8-37 Wind brace - 3876 3,039

40 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-03 1 0 HM 21-10-2021 Windbrace long front / back H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 Wind brace - 3959 3,166

40 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-03-01 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Steel cable front/back wall long H8-37 See List - Storage Building H8-37 Wind brace - 2985 2,915

41 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-04 1 0 HM 21-10-2021 Windbrace front / backwall short H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 Wind brace - 3495 2,904

41 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-04-01 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Steel cable front/back wall short H8-37 See List - Steel Building H8-37 Wind brace - 2655 2,652

90 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00004-08-06 0 0 HM 25-01-2018 Wind brace roof H8 cable 10mm See List - Storage building H8 Windbrace - 10,0 4454 3,541

BO-1 144 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-12_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 38 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 323 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 46 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-8_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-2 63 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-5_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-6_75 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-3 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-10_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 96 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-12 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 90 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-18 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 49 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x30 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 289 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-6 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 24 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 9 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-9_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-4 120 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-4-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 torx countersunk screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,016

BO-9 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-9-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer square hole See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,038

OD2 1 ASSEMBLY NOVOFERM-T450-363X305 0 0 - - OD2 Overheaddeur 364x305cm hxb T450 See List - - Door OD2 Overheaddeur 364x305cm hxb T450 3050 3640 279,000

- 1 PART LCA00142-56-001 1 0 BvB 10-06-2022 Rain gutter 125mm - - 1235,102

01 36 PART LCA00148-02-006 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom C200 1.5mm H6/H7/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-37 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:3490 - Part:01 200 50 1,5 15 3490 3490 13,433

3 4 PART LCA00145-03-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:3 200 50 1,5 15 2865 2865 10,972

04 40 PART LCA00149-02-010 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 dakligger C200x1.5mm H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:4158 - Part:04 200 50 1,5 15 4158 4158 16,123

14 16 PART LCA00142-03-001 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:14 200 50 1,5 15 2865 2865 10,975

15 20 PART LCA00142-05-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gording zijkant C200-1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2854 - Part:15 200 50 1,5 15 2854 2854 10,798

16 1 PART LCA00149-03-005 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Baserail C100 profiel L voor / L+R achter H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2338 - Part:16 100 50 1,5 13 2338 2338 6,054

17 3 PART LCA00149-06-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording V+A C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2336 - Part:17 100 50 1,5 13 2336 2336 5,941

19 1 PART LCA00149-03-009 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Baserail C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H8 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1122 - Part:19 100 50 1,5 13 1122 1122 2,904

21 80 PART LCA00142-05-001 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2758 - Part:21 100 50 1,5 13 2758 2758 7,140

22 1 PART LCA00149-06-010 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H8-37 S390GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1116 - Part:22 100 50 1,5 13 1116 1116 2,775

23 20 PART LCA00142-05-003 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dakgoot C200 1.5 mm H6/H7/H8 S390GD Z275 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200+/50/15 t=1.5mm C200+-1.5mm C200+-1.5 - L:2858 - Part:23 200 50 1,5 15 2858 2858 10,976

24 4 PART LCA00149-06-001 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom L+R Rol/overhead-deur C100 1.5mm H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:4158 - Part:24 100 50 1,5 13 4158 4158 10,729

25 2 PART LCA00148-06-002 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Bovenligger roldeur C100 1.5mm H7/H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3071 - Part:25 100 50 1,5 13 3071 3071 7,867

26 4 PART LCA00149-06-003 0 0 HM 12-10-2021 Staander boven roldeur C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:818 - Part:26 100 50 1,5 13 818 818 2,116

30 1 PART LCA00148-06-008 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom loopdeur links C100 1.5mm H7-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3658 - Part:30 100 50 1,5 13 3658 3658 9,432

31 1 PART LCA00148-06-009 1 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom loopdeur rechts C100 1.5mm H7-37/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3181 - Part:31 100 50 1,5 13 3181 3181 8,167

33 4 PART LCA00149-06-012 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Ligger boven V+A C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storager building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1705 - Part:33 100 50 1,5 13 1705 1705 4,322

34 1 PART LCA00142-06-015 2 0 HM 14-04-2021 Ligger boven LD2 C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1059 - Part:34 100 50 1,5 13 1059 1059 2,734

42 44 PART LCA00149-09-01-001 0 0 HM 12-07-2017 Dakplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 4290 20,059

43 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Dakplaat 1600mm S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 2220 10,380

44 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Transparante dakplaat POLYCARBONAAT Transparant Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 2270 1,878

45 56 PART LCA00148-09-02-001 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 3680 17,238

46 14 PART LCA00149-09-02-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 4850 22,719

47 2 PART LCA00149-09-02-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 1760 8,244

49 4 PART LCA00145-10-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 417 0,5 3000 4,660

49. 2 PART LCA00145-10-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,5 3020 4,671

50 10 PART LCA00142-10-004 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Noktrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Trimm - 480 0,5 3000 5,389

51 20 PART LCA00145-10-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Daktrim zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 241 0,5 3155 2,839

52 4 PART LCA00148-10-007 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoektrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,5 3690 3,580

53 2 PART LCA00148-10-008 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim roldeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3670 2,758

53 1 PART LCA00148-10-009 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim roldeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3158 2,373

77 22 PART LCA00145-12-010 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim recht S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 178 0,5 3000 2,002

77 1 PART LCA00149-12-116 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3000 2,024

77. 1 PART LCA00149-12-015 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3000 1,928

77. 1 PART LCA00149-12-021 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R H8 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3000 1,928

83 2 PART LCA00145-10-014 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim loopdeur zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 160 0,5 2175 4,352

84 1 PART LCA00145-10-013 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Lekdorpel loopdeur boven Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 177 0,5 1059 0,685

85 1 PART LCA00145-10-012 1 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim boven loopdeur Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 81 0,5 1152 0,342

89 4 PART LCA00148-02-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom C200 2.5mm H6/H7/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-37 Profile C200/60/15 t=2.5mm C200-2.5mm C200-2.5 - L:3490 - Part:89 200 60 2,5 15 3490 3490 23,319

91 2 PART LCA00148-03-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording midden A C100 1.5mm H7/H8-37 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1532 - Part:91 100 50 1,5 13 1532 1532 3,893

92 2 PART LCA00148-07-017 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom achterzijde midden C100 1.5mm H7-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3658 - Part:92 100 50 1,5 13 3658 3658 9,451

37A 48 PART LCA00002-08-006 Bracket Cables H6H7H8 S355J2 Galvanized 0,212

77.. 1 PART LCA00149-12-016 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,5 3000 1,929

A1 1 PART LCA00149-002 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Betonnen vloer met fundament geen massa - - 0,061

A2 1 PART LCA00149-003 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Betonnen vloer met fundament geen massa - - 0,255

A2 1 PART LCA00149-005 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 maaiveld fundament geen massa - - 0,221

A3 1 PART LCA00149-004 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Stroken fundering geen massa - - 0,029

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 28649 3,438

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 28647 3,438

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 8150 0,978

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 2538 0,305

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 1122 0,135

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 352 0,042

BO-8 32 PART DIN-EN-13889-1_0 0 0 HM 26-04-2020 Schäkel / Shackle /DIN EN 13889 WLL 1,0 Steel - - Fastener 0,126

CB1 54 PART LCA00149-09-005 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storae Building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100 0,020

CB1 102 PART LCA00149-09-01-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100 0,012

DIN125A M12 HV14 556 PART DIN125A_M12_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M12 HV14 13 2,5 M12 0,006

DIN125A M8 HV14 750 PART DIN125A_M08_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M8 HV14 8 1,6 M8 0,002

DIN436 M12 STEE 4 PART DIN436_M12_STEE 0 0 - - Square Washer (DIN436) Steel - - Fastener DIN436 M12 STEE 40 4,0 M12 0,045

DIN440V M8 HV10 2 PART DIN440V_M08_HV10 0 0 LE 12-07-2021 Washer w/ square hole (DIN440V) 100HV GALVANIZED - Fastener DIN440V M8 HV10 28 3,0 M8 0,012

DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 553 PART DIN603_M08X025_8ST8 0 0 LE 17-06-2021 Mushroom Head Square Neck Bolt (DIN603) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 8 25 M8x25 0,018

DIN933 M12x40 10S9 556 PART DIN933_M12X040_10S9 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.10.9 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x40 10S9 12 40 M12x40 0,054

DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 77 PART DIN933_M08X020_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 8 20 M8x20 0,014

DIN934 M12 CL08 556 PART DIN934_M12_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 12 10,0 M12 0,016

DIN934 M8 CL08 750 PART DIN934_M08_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 8 6,5 M8 0,005

DIN965_M8X20-TORX 120 PART DIN965_M8X20-TORX 0 0 - - Torx Countersunck screw S355J2 - - 20 M8x20 0,009

EAB12 106 PART ANCHOR_1EV_M12X105 Doorsteekanker DX Fast ETA 1 M12x105/010-030 EV S355 Electr. Galvanized Fastener 12 105 M12x105 0,111

FS-3 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-004 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Butylband 3x9 mm BUTYL - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 0,037

K004 40 PART KSP00009 Bracket Baserail C200 - EAB S700 GALVANIZED Bracket 5,0 185 0,730

K006 40 PART KSP00011 Bracket Truss C200 S355 Electroplated coating ISO 19598 - Fe//Zn12//An/T0 BRACKET 4,0 185 0,499

K010 4 PART KSP00015 1 0 LE 28-09-2021 Bracket Column/Truss Connection DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 50 3,0 137 0,148

K011 160 PART KSP00016 Purlin Bracket - H6/H7/H8 S355MC Electroplated coating ISO19598-Fe/Zn12/An/T0 Bracket - 3,0 0,268

K012 4 PART KSP00017 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Bracket winbraces FW/BW H6 H7 H8 S355J2 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,0 0,218

K013 33 PART KSP00018 2 0 HM 01-07-2021 Beugel 90  90x75x94 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket 3,0 0,282

K014 4 PART KSP00019 0 0 HM 23-11-2018 Beugel spankabels kopgevel H6/H7/H8 S355J2 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,0 0,200

K016 31 PART KSP00021 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven R H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 0,422

K017 31 PART KSP00022 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven L H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 0,422

K018 11 PART KSP00023 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 3 nok H6 H7h H8h S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket - 3,0 983 6,293

K019 11 PART KSP00024 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 5 kolom L H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 11,121

K020 11 PART KSP00025 0 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 6 kolom R H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 11,123

K021 8 PART KSP00026 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel kort SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,0 190 0,226

K022 8 PART KSP00027 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel L=1500mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,0 1500 1,750

K023 4 PART KSP00028 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=560mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,0 580 0,745

K024 4 PART KSP00029 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=885mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,0 885 1,031

K025 1 PART KSP00030 1 0 HM 13-04-2021 Gording 3mm rechts van LD2 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 100 50 3,0 13 150 0,386

K026 5 PART KSP00031 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Beugel 135  50x50x40 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 0,085

K027 1 PART KSP00032 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Baserail rechts loopdeur 3mm H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,0 0,806

K028 2 PART KSP00033 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel nokplaat SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,0 935 1,270

SC-A r 2120 PART PANSCHR_5-5X27_SSA2_2HEX1_R19 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x27, BP2 6 27 Ø5.5x27 0,010

SC-A w 1687 PART PANSCHR_5-5X27_SSA2_2HEX3_R16 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 3 Wall - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x27, BP2 6 27 Ø5.5x27 0,009

SC-B g 44 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX2_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 2 Gable - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4 19 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B r 212 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4 19 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B t 137 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX4_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 4 Trimms - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4 19 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-C 92 PART PANSCHR_4-2X13_STEE_2PH2_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2 Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2, Ø4.2x13, BP2 4 13 Ø4.2x13 0,003

SC-I 124 PART PANSCHR_5-5X19_STEE_2HEX_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, Ø5.5x19, BP2 6 19 Ø5.5x19 0,005

TIX 1 PART LCA00149-03-011 0 0 HM 06-08-2021 Tixophalt sealing Tixophalt - Storage Building H6/H7h/H8h Fundament 79524 5,644

Modelnaam Qty Type DRW nr. Rev. Ver. Drawn Date Description Material Treatment Color Project Category Ordering ID Coil Profile PRINT-On Width Height Thickness Lip width Length DimSTR Mass

- 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00004-08-06-01 0 0 - - Cable Roof H8 See List - - 3,541

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00088 Loopdeur incl bevestiging Rechts draaiend See List None x 95x2128 57,315

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149 0 0 HM 01-12-2021 Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H829-37 nonISOSee List - Storage Building series 3207,889

- 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Voorspant type H8-37 See List - Storage building H7 128,709

- 9 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-02 0 0 HM 20-09-2021 Tussenspant type H8-37 See List - Storage building H7-33 159,477

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-03 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserails H8 See List - Storage building H8 277,106

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-05 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak en zijkant See List - Storage building H6 1014,609

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-06 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Frame FW/BW incl. OD/RD and LD2 See List - Storage building H6 89,629

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-06-01 0 0 HM 03-12-2021 Base rail FW OD/RD + LD2 See List - Storage building H8 11,779

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-07 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Frame FW/BW closed See List - Storage building H8 110,565

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-07-02 0 0 HM 03-12-2021 Base rail FW/BW closed See List - Storage Building H8 23,377

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Wind braces H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 110,800

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-01 0 0 HM 1-10-21 Wind braces FW/BW and roof H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 64,399

- 3 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-07 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Cables side wall H7/H8-37 See List - Storage Building H7/H8-37 15,467

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wand en dakbeplating H8-37 See List - Storage building H6 2220,258

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-01 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Dakbeplating See List - Storage building H6 1032,400

- 6 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-01-01 0 0 HM 13-07-2021 Dakbeplating start met 3x volle plaat See List - Storage building H6 145,041

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-09-02 0 0 HM 1-12-2017 Wandbeplating See List - Storage building H6 1150,900

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-10 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Trimmen See List - Storage building H6 216,894

- 1 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-10-01 0 0 HM 12-05-2021 Lekdorpel onderzijde See List - Storage building H6 51,953

39 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00148-08-02 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Wind brace side wall H7/H8-37 See List - Storage building H7/H8-37 Wind brace - 4147,000 3,291

39 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00148-08-02-01 1 0 HM 10-08-2021 Steel cable H7/H8-37 side wall 10mm See List - Storage Building H7/H8-37 Wind brace - 3876,000 3,039

40 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-03 1 0 HM 21-10-2021 Windbrace long front / back H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 Wind brace - 3959,000 3,166

40 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-03-01 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Steel cable front/back wall long H8-37 See List - Storage Building H8-37 Wind brace - 2985,000 2,915

41 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-04 1 0 HM 21-10-2021 Windbrace front / backwall short H8-37 See List - Storage building H8-37 Wind brace - 3495,000 2,904

41 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00149-08-04-01 0 0 HM 21-10-2021 Steel cable front/back wall short H8-37 See List - Steel Building H8-37 Wind brace - 2655,000 2,652

90 12 ASSEMBLY LCA00004-08-06 0 0 HM 25-01-2018 Wind brace roof H8 cable 10mm See List - Storage building H8 Windbrace - 10,000 4454,000 3,541

BO-1 144 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-12_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 38 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 323 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-1 46 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-1-8_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,025

BO-2 65 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-5_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-6_75 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-2 4 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-2-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,021

BO-3 8 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-10_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 96 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-12 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 90 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-18 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 50 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x30 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 289 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-6 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 25 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-7_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-3 10 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-3-9_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M12x40 hexagon bolt + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,076

BO-4 120 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-4-7 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x20 torx countersunk screw + nut + washer See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,016

BO-9 2 ASSEMBLY LCA00142-BO-9-4_5 0 0 HM 22-01-2020 M8x25 carrage bolt + nut + washer square hole See List - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Fastener - 0,038

OD2 1 ASSEMBLY NOVOFERM-T450-363X305 0 0 - - OD2 Overheaddeur 364x305cm hxb T450 See List - - Door OD2 Overheaddeur 364x305cm hxb T450 3050,000 3640,000 279,000

SC-K 7 ASSEMBLY SC-K 0 0 LE 01-12-2021 Tapping screw + Plug See List - Storage Building series Fastener SC-K 0,008

- 28 PART DIN1480-M12-O-O 0 0 HM 22-12-2017 Spanschloß / turnbuckle / kabelspanner Steel Galvanized - 0,395

- 48 PART DIN741-10 0 0 HM 22-12-2017 Drahtseilklem/wire rope clip/staaldraadklem 10mm Steel Galvanized - 0,056

- 1 PART LCA00142-56-001 1 0 BvB 10-06-2022 Rain gutter 125mm - - 1235,102

01 36 PART LCA00148-02-006 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom C200 1.5mm H6/H7/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-37 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:3490 - Part:01 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 3490,000 3490 13,433

2 1 PART LCA00148-03-008 0 0 HM 15-10-2021 Gording midden A C100 1.5mm H7/H8-37 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3068 - Part:2 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3068,000 3068 7,927

3 4 PART LCA00145-03-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:3 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2865,000 2865 10,972

04 40 PART LCA00149-02-010 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 dakligger C200x1.5mm H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:4158 - Part:04 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 4158,281 4158 16,123

14 16 PART LCA00142-03-001 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Baserail C200 profiel zijkant H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2865 - Part:14 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2865,000 2865 10,975

15 20 PART LCA00142-05-002 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gording zijkant C200-1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200/50/15 t=1.5mm C200-1.5mm C200-1.5 - L:2854 - Part:15 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2854,000 2854 10,798

16 3 PART LCA00149-03-005 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Baserail C100 profiel L voor / L+R achter H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2338 - Part:16 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2338,000 2338 6,054

17 3 PART LCA00149-06-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording V+A C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2336 - Part:17 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2336,000 2336 5,941

19 1 PART LCA00149-03-009 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Baserail C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H8 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1122 - Part:19 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1121,750 1122 2,904

21 80 PART LCA00142-05-001 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dak C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:2758 - Part:21 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 2758,000 2758 7,140

22 1 PART LCA00149-06-010 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording C100 profiel rechts naast roldeur H8-37 S390GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1116 - Part:22 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1115,750 1116 2,775

23 20 PART LCA00142-05-003 0 0 HM 14-04-2021 Gordingen dakgoot C200 1.5 mm H6/H7/H8 S390GD Z275 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Profile C200+/50/15 t=1.5mm C200+-1.5mm C200+-1.5 - L:2858 - Part:23 200,000 50,000 1,500 15,000 2858,000 2858 10,976

24 4 PART LCA00149-06-001 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom L+R Rol/overhead-deur C100 1.5mm H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:4158 - Part:24 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 4158,325 4158 10,729

25 2 PART LCA00148-06-002 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Bovenligger roldeur C100 1.5mm H7/H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3071 - Part:25 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3071,000 3071 7,867

26 4 PART LCA00149-06-003 0 0 HM 12-10-2021 Staander boven roldeur C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:818 - Part:26 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 817,682 818 2,116

30 1 PART LCA00148-06-008 1 0 HM 14-04-2021 Kolom loopdeur links C100 1.5mm H7-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3658 - Part:30 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3658,000 3658 9,432

31 1 PART LCA00148-06-009 1 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom loopdeur rechts C100 1.5mm H7-37/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3181 - Part:31 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3181,000 3181 8,167

33 4 PART LCA00149-06-012 1 0 HM 12-10-2021 Ligger boven V+A C100 1.5mm H8-37 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storager building H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1705 - Part:33 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1704,850 1705 4,322

34 1 PART LCA00142-06-015 2 0 HM 14-04-2021 Ligger boven LD2 C100 1.5mm H6/H7/H8 S320GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1059 - Part:34 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1059,000 1059 2,734

39 12 PART LCA00148-08-02-001 0 0 HM 19-02-2018 Kabel windverband 10mm 7x19 H7/H8-37 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 2,511

40 2 PART LCA00149-08-03-001 0 0 HM 27-11-2018 Kabel windverband 10mm 7x19 H8-37 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 2,386

41 2 PART LCA00149-08-04-001 0 0 HM 27-11-2018 Kabel windverband 10mm 7x19 H8-37 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 2,124

42 44 PART LCA00149-09-01-001 0 0 HM 12-07-2017 Dakplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 4290,000 20,059

43 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Dakplaat 1600mm S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 2220,000 10,380

44 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Transparante dakplaat POLYCARBONAAT Transparant Storage building H6 Roof Panel - 2270,000 1,878

45 56 PART LCA00148-09-02-001 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 3680,000 17,238

46 14 PART LCA00149-09-02-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 4850,000 22,719

47 2 PART LCA00149-09-02-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Wandplaat 20-1090 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Wall Panel - 1760,000 8,244

49 4 PART LCA00145-10-002 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 417,000 0,500 3000,000 4,660

49. 2 PART LCA00145-10-003 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Windveer S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,500 3020,000 4,671

50 10 PART LCA00142-10-004 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Noktrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Trimm - 480,147 0,500 3000,000 5,389

51 20 PART LCA00145-10-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Daktrim zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 241,000 0,500 3155,000 2,839

52 4 PART LCA00148-10-007 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoektrim S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 Trimm - 0,500 3690,000 3,580

53 2 PART LCA00148-10-008 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim roldeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3670,000 2,758

53 1 PART LCA00148-10-009 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim roldeur S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3158,000 2,373

77 22 PART LCA00145-12-010 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim recht S355J2 Polyester coating Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 178,000 0,500 3000,000 2,002

77 1 PART LCA00149-12-116 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 2,024

77. 1 PART LCA00149-12-015 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,928

77. 1 PART LCA00149-12-021 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks R H8 S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,928

78 2 PART LCA00001-011 0 U-strip loopdeur Sendzimir - 2130 2,350

79 2 PART LCA00001-012 Klemstrip loopdeur Sendzimir - Bracket - 1,500 2128 2128 1,745

80 2 PART LCA00001-013 Bovenligger / Onderligger loopdeur LD2 Sendzimir - Bracket - 1,500 1058 1058 0,937

81 1 PART LCA00001-026 1 0 HM 25-08-2020 Drip trim fundament SS 304 - Storage Building series Bracket - 110,000 1,500 1058,000 1058 1,622

83 2 PART LCA00145-10-014 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim loopdeur zijkant S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 160,000 0,500 2175,000 4,352

84 1 PART LCA00145-10-013 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Lekdorpel loopdeur boven Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 177,000 0,500 1059,000 0,685

85 1 PART LCA00145-10-012 1 0 HM 01-07-2021 Trim boven loopdeur Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 81,000 0,500 1152,000 0,342

89 4 PART LCA00148-02-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom C200 2.5mm H6/H7/H8-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H6/H7/H8-37 Profile C200/60/15 t=2.5mm C200-2.5mm C200-2.5 - L:3490 - Part:89 200,000 60,000 2,500 15,000 3490,000 3490 23,319

90 12 PART LCA00004-08-06-001 0 0 HM 19-02-2018 Kabel windverband H8 10mm 7x19 S355J2 Galvanized Storage tent ST600 1,418

91 2 PART LCA00148-03-007 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Gording midden A C100 1.5mm H7/H8-37 S320GD_Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7/H8-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:1532 - Part:91 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 1532,000 1532 3,893

92 2 PART LCA00148-07-017 0 0 HM 11-10-2021 Kolom achterzijde midden C100 1.5mm H7-37 S390GD Z275 Galvanized Storage building H7-37 Profile C100/50/13 t=1.5mm C100-1.5mm C100-1.5 - L:3658 - Part:92 100,000 50,000 1,500 12,500 3658,000 3658 9,451

37A 48 PART LCA00002-08-006 Bracket Cables H6H7H8 S355J2 Galvanized 0,212

77.. 1 PART LCA00149-12-016 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Ondertrim haaks L S355J2 Polyester coating Storage building H6 H7h H8h Trimm - 0,500 3000,000 1,929

A1 1 PART LCA00149-002 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Betonnen vloer met fundament geen massa - - 0,061

A2 1 PART LCA00149-003 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Betonnen vloer met fundament geen massa - - 0,255

A2 1 PART LCA00149-005 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 maaiveld fundament geen massa - - 0,221

A3 1 PART LCA00149-004 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Stroken fundering geen massa - - 0,029

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 28648,500 3,438

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 28647,000 3,438

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 8150,000 0,978

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 2538,000 0,305

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 1121,750 0,135

BB 1 PART LCA00002-03-012 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Butylband baserail ⌀9mm BUTYL - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h fundament - 352,250 0,042

BO-7 10 PART KOOIMOER_M5 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Käfigmutter / Cage nut / Kooimoer M5/1.2-1.6/H8.3x8.3 S235JRC Galvanized Sorage Building series Fastener  Kooimoer M5 M5 0,004

BO-8 56 PART DIN-EN-13889-1_0 0 0 HM 26-04-2020 Schäkel / Shackle /DIN EN 13889 WLL 1,0 Steel - - Fastener 0,126

CB1 54 PART LCA00149-09-005 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storae Building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100,000 0,020

CB1 102 PART LCA00149-09-01-006 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Schuimband 20x20 PE-schuim - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 1100,000 0,012

DIN125A M12 HV14 568 PART DIN125A_M12_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M12 HV14 13,000 2,500 M12 0,006

DIN125A M5 HV14 10 PART DIN125A_M05_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M5 HV14 5,300 1,000 M5 0,000

DIN125A M8 HV14 764 PART DIN125A_M08_HV14 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Washer (DIN125A) 140HV - - Fastener DIN125A M8 HV14 8,400 1,600 M8 0,002

DIN436 M12 STEE 10 PART DIN436_M12_STEE 0 0 - - Square Washer (DIN436) Steel - - Fastener DIN436 M12 STEE 40,000 4,000 M12 0,045

DIN440V M8 HV10 14 PART DIN440V_M08_HV10 0 0 LE 12-07-2021 Washer w/ square hole (DIN440V) 100HV GALVANIZED - Fastener DIN440V M8 HV10 28,000 3,000 M8 0,012

DIN603 M8x25 4ST6 12 PART DIN603_M08X025_4ST6 0 0 LE 17-06-2021 Mushroom Head Square Neck Bolt (DIN603) Cl.4.6 - - Fastener DIN603 M8x25 4ST6 8,000 25,000 M8x25 0,018

DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 553 PART DIN603_M08X025_8ST8 0 0 LE 17-06-2021 Mushroom Head Square Neck Bolt (DIN603) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN603 M8x25 8ST8 8,000 25,000 M8x25 0,018

DIN7981C ST4.8x45 SSA2 PH 7 PART DIN7981CPH_ST4-8X45_A2 0 0 LE 01-06-2021 Pan Head Tapping screw (DIN7981C) A2 - - Fastener DIN7981C ST4.8x45 SSA2 PH 45,000 ST4.8x45 0,007

DIN933 M12x40 10S9 568 PART DIN933_M12X040_10S9 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.10.9 - - Fastener DIN933 M12x40 10S9 12,000 40,000 M12x40 0,054

DIN933 M5x25 8st8 10 PART DIN933_M05X025_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M5x25 8st8 5,000 25,000 M5x25 0,005

DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 79 PART DIN933_M08X020_8ST8 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Bolt (DIN933) Cl.8.8 - - Fastener DIN933 M8x20 8ST8 8,000 20,000 M8x20 0,014

DIN934 M12 CL08 568 PART DIN934_M12_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 12,000 10,000 M12 0,016

DIN934 M8 CL08 764 PART DIN934_M08_CL08 0 0 LE 01-05-2021 Hexagon Nut (DIN934) Cl.8 - - Fastener 8,000 6,500 M8 0,005

DIN965_M8X20-TORX 120 PART DIN965_M8X20-TORX 0 0 - - Torx Countersunck screw S355J2 - - 20,000 M8x20 0,009

EAB12 116 PART ANCHOR_1EV_M12X105 Doorsteekanker DX Fast ETA 1 M12x105/010-030 EV S355 Electr. Galvanized Fastener 12,000 105,000 M12x105 0,111

FISCHER UX 6x35 7 PART FISCHER_UX_6X35 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Fischer plug UX 6x35 Nylon - - Fastener FISCHER UX Ø6x35 6,000 35,000 Ø6x35 0,001

FS-3 12 PART LCA00149-09-01-004 0 0 HM 01-07-2021 Butylband 3x9 mm BUTYL - Storage building H6 H7h H8h Roof Panel - 0,037

K004 40 PART KSP00009 Bracket Baserail C200 - EAB S700 GALVANIZED Bracket 5,000 185,000 0,730

K006 40 PART KSP00011 Bracket Truss C200 S355 Electroplated coating ISO 19598 - Fe//Zn12//An/T0 BRACKET 4,000 185,000 0,499

K010 4 PART KSP00015 1 0 LE 28-09-2021 Bracket Column/Truss Connection DX51+Z275 (Sendzimir) - Storage Building series Bracket 50,000 3,000 137,077 0,148

K011 160 PART KSP00016 Purlin Bracket - H6/H7/H8 S355MC Electroplated coating ISO19598-Fe/Zn12/An/T0 Bracket - 3,000 0,268

K012 4 PART KSP00017 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Bracket winbraces FW/BW H6 H7 H8 S355J2 Galvanized Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,000 0,218

K013 39 PART KSP00018 2 0 HM 01-07-2021 Beugel 90  90x75x94 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket 3,000 0,282

K014 4 PART KSP00019 0 0 HM 23-11-2018 Beugel spankabels kopgevel H6/H7/H8 S355J2 Galvanised Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 6,000 0,200

K016 31 PART KSP00021 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven R H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,422

K017 31 PART KSP00022 0 0 HM 21-07-2021 Versteviging kolom boven L H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage hall H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,422

K018 11 PART KSP00023 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 3 nok H6 H7h H8h S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7h H8h Bracket - 3,000 982,656 6,293

K019 11 PART KSP00024 1 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 5 kolom L H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 11,121

K020 11 PART KSP00025 0 0 HM 28-07-2021 Schetsplaat 6 kolom R H6 H7 H8 S700MC Galvanized Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 11,123

K021 8 PART KSP00026 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel kort SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 190,000 0,226

K022 8 PART KSP00027 0 0 HM 30-06-2021 Hoedprofiel L=1500mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 1500,000 1,750

K023 4 PART KSP00028 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=560mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 580,000 0,745

K024 4 PART KSP00029 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel L=885mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 885,000 1,031

K025 1 PART KSP00030 1 0 HM 13-04-2021 Gording 3mm rechts van LD2 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 100,000 50,000 3,000 12,500 150,250 0,386

K026 5 PART KSP00031 0 0 HM 21-11-2018 Beugel 135  50x50x40 d=3mm SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,085

K027 1 PART KSP00032 0 0 HM 17-09-2021 Baserail rechts loopdeur 3mm H6/H7/H8 SENDZIMIR - Storage building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 3,000 0,806

K028 2 PART KSP00033 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 U-profiel nokplaat SENDZIMIR - Storage Building H6 H7 H8 Bracket - 1,000 935,000 1,270

LD2 1 PART LCA00001-005 S320 None x 950,000 2128,000 2128,000 950x2128 45,000

OD2-1 1 PART NOVOFERM-T450-363X305-001 0,000

OD2-2 1 PART NOVOFERM-T450-363X305-002 0,000

OD2-3 4 PART NOVOFERM-T450-363X305-003 0,000

OD2-4 1 PART NOVOFERM-T450-363X305-004 0,000

REF 34 PART LCA00149-001 1 0 HM 30-06-2021 referentie part geen massa - Storage building H6 0,000

S5 56 PART SOA00001-007_10MM 0 0 HM 13-06-2018 Wire rope thimble 10mm S235JR - - 0,042

S6 32 PART SOA00001-006_10MM 0 0 - 13-06-2018 Talurit Pressklem / clamp 10mm AlMg3 - - 0,024

SC-A r 2120 PART PANSCHR_5-5X27_SSA2_2HEX1_R19 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x27, BP2 5,500 27,000 Ø5.5x27 0,010

SC-A w 1687 PART PANSCHR_5-5X27_SSA2_2HEX3_R16 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 3 Wall - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø5.5x27, BP2 5,500 27,000 Ø5.5x27 0,009

SC-B g 44 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX2_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 2 Gable - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B r 212 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX1_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 1 Roof - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-B t 137 PART PANSCHR_4-2X19_SSA2_2HEX4_R12 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring A2 - 4 Trimms - Fastener Paneel Schroef met Rubber Ring, Ø4.2x19, BP2 4,200 19,000 Ø4.2x19 0,004

SC-C 92 PART PANSCHR_4-2X13_STEE_2PH2_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2 Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, vlakke kop PH2, Ø4.2x13, BP2 4,200 13,000 Ø4.2x13 0,003

SC-I 128 PART PANSCHR_5-5X19_STEE_2HEX_R00 0 0 LE 30-06-2021 Paneel Schroef Steel GALVANIZED 0 none - Fastener Paneel Schroef, Ø5.5x19, BP2 5,500 19,000 Ø5.5x19 0,005

TIX 1 PART LCA00149-03-011 0 0 HM 06-08-2021 Tixophalt sealing Tixophalt - Storage Building H6/H7h/H8h Fundament 79524,000 5,644

LASERCUT ACCORDING: EN-ISO 9013-5-4-1 MATERIAL: 
See List

D
R

A
W

IN
G

 N
A

M
E

: L
C

A
00

14
9_

S
TR

U
C

TU
R

E

MATERIAL CERTIFICATE: 3.1 (OR 2.2 WHEN S235JR)

GALVANIZING ACCORDING: EN ISO 1461 TREATMENT:
-

BEND RADIUS UNLESS DEFINED Ri=t

TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: STATUS: Released

GENERAL 
ROUGHNESS 

DIMENSION: ANGLE: MODEL NUMBER REVISION:

- - LCA00149 0 Ra -

DESCRIPTION:
Lagerhalle / Storage Building / Opslagloods H829-37 Frame only

SCALE: UNITS PROJECTION: MODIFIED ON: 11-09-2023 APPROVED ON: 11-09-2023 

1:100 mm
MODIFIED BY: AVA APPROVED BY: LVE

MASS: 3207,9 kg Sheet 1 of 1 Size: A2

C KROFTMAN STRUCTURES B.V. Duplication and copying without written permission of the owner is prohibited
221.2 M2 (APPROX. 28.5 M X 7.7 M)

NET USABLE AREA:

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/60/15 t=2.5mm

S390GD Z275

Front Wall

Back Wall

1x
C100/50/13 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/60/15 t=2.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C100/50/13 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200+/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C100/50/13 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

1x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm

S390GD Z275

H829-37
SCALE 1:200

A-ASECTION  

2x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm
S390GD Z275

2x
C200/50/15 t=1.5mm
S390GD Z275

A-ASECTION  


	Sheet 1
	Views
	new_view_296
	new_view_297
	new_view_298
	new_view_300
	new_view_384
	left_392
	top_393



